900380322 10/04/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP, successor in interest to GE Business Financial Services Inc.	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.	09/29/2016	Limited Partnership: Delaware

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC CRANE MAINTENANCE COMPANY, LP	
Street Address:	250 W. Wardlow Road	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90807	
Entity Type: Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2367032	PCMC PACIFIC CRANE MAINTENANCE COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2134579891

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

213 457 9856

Email:

edavenport@mcguirewoods.com Raisa J. Garvin, McGuireWoods LLP

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 4200

Address Line 2:

Wells Fargo Center, South Tower

Address Line 4:

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-3103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raisa J. Garvin
SIGNATURE:	/Raisa J. Garvin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 3603 0896#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 3603 0896#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 3603 0896#page3.tif

OP \$40.00 236

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of September 29, 2016 (this "Release"), is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as successor in interest to GE Business Financial Services Inc. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of PACIFIC CRANE MAINTENANCE COMPANY, L.P. ("Grantor"), as follows. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2007, at Reel/Frame No. 3603/0896, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Registered Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Registered Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Registered Trademarks, and reassign any all rights, title and interest in the same to Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Released Registered Trademarks, and any and right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademark Collateral and such Released Registered Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith, is hereby assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Grantor.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0185

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Bral Kilme

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame No. 3603/0896

Trademark	Status	Registration Number Registration Date
PCMC PACIFIC CRANE	Registered	2367032
MAINTENANCE COMPANY		7/11/2000

US-DOCS\70833396.2

RECORDED: 10/04/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0187